
ENVELOPE OLD PART NUMBER
SUPER WHITE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 01 KA-01-06

SILVER (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 02 KA-01-10
YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 03 KA-01-12

BEIGE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 04 KA-01-07
SAND (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 05 KA-01-09
RED (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 06 KA-01-01

WINE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 07 KA-01-02
MAGENTA (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 08 KA-01-18

BROWN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 09 KA-01-12
TURQUOISE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 10 KA-01-19

AZURE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 11 KA-01-08
OBBLI BLUE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 12 KA-01-11

ROYAL (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 13 KA-01-21
NAVY (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 14 KA-01-03

MID BLUE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 15 KA-01-20
LIME (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 16 KA-01-04

GREEN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 17 KA-01-05
HOLLYBUSH (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HYPERLAST)  K P 01 01 18 KA-01-17

WHITE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 01 KA-03-19
SILVER (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 02 KA-03-03
LEMON (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 03 KA-03-04
YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 04 KA-03-05

GOLDEN YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 05 KA-03-06
ORANGE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 06 KA-03-07

RED (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 07 KA-03-08
WINE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 08 KA-03-01

MAGENTA (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 09 KA-03-15
LIGHT BLUE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 10 KA-03-16

ROYAL (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 11 KA-03-13
NAVY (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 12 KA-03-02

BUDDY (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 13 KA-03-12
NIGHT BLUE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 14 KA-03-14

LIME (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 15 KA-03-09
GRAS GRUN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 16 KA-03-10

APPLE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 17 KA-03-11
DARK GREEN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 18 KA-03-17

BLACK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TOP)  K P 01 02 19 KA-03-18
HLF WHITE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 01 KA-02-05

YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 02 KA-02-01
GREEN(ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 03 KA-02-02

BROWN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 04 KA-02-04
BLACK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 05 KA-02-03

FLO YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 06 KA-02-08
FLO ORANGE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 07 KA-02-07

FLO PINK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 08 KA-02-09
FLO GREEN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - RIPSTOP)  K P 01 03 09 KA-02-06
WHITE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 01 KA-08-09
SILVER (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 02 KA-08-11

PART NUMBER CROSS REFERANCE TABLE 

NEW PART NUMBER
Effectivity date : 20-07-2022



LEMON (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 03 KA-08-03
GOLDEN YELLOW(ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 04 KA-08-02

RED (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 05 KA-08-10
WINE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 06 KA-08-04
ROYAL (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 07 KA-08-05
NAVY (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 08 KA-08-06
LIME (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 09 KA-08-08

DARK GREEN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 10 KA-08-07
BLACK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR TEC) K P 01 04 11 KA-08-01

WHITE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR LIGHT) K P 01 05 01 KA-06-03
RED (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR LIGHT) K P 01 05 02 KA-06-01

BLACK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - HOT AIR LIGHT) K P 01 05 03 KA-06-02
YELLOW (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 17 KA-04-05
ORANGE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 18 KA-04-04

RED (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 19 KA-04-03
GREEN (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 20 KA-04-06
ROYAL (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 21 KA-04-07

DEEP NAVY (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 22 KA-04-08
DARK BLUE (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 23 KA-04-01

BLACK (ENVELOPE FABRIC - NOMEX)  K P 01 06 24 KA-04-02
WHITE (ADHESIVE) K P 01 08 01 KA-10-04

YELLOW (ADHESIVE) K P 01 08 02 KA-10-03
RED (ADHESIVE) K P 01 08 03 KA-10-01

ROYAL (ADHESIVE) K P 01 08 04 KA-10-02
BLACK (ADHESIVE) K P 01 08 05 KA-10-05
BEIGE   (CORDURA) K P 01 09 01 KA-05-08
GRAY  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 12 KA-05-18
BEIGE  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 13 KA-05-14

ORANGE  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 14 KA-05-15
RED  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 15 KA-05-12

BORDEAUX  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 16 KA-05-16
OLIVE GREEN  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 17 KA-05-17

BLUE  (CORDURA) K P 01 09 18 KA-05-13
BLACK (PVS CANVAS, MESIN) K P 01 10 01 KA-07-01

ECO BANNER K P 01 11 01 KA-09-02
WHITE VERTICAL LOADTAPE 18 MM K P 02 01 01 KB-02-02
BLACK VERTICAL LOADTAPE 18 MM K P 02 01 02 KB-04-04
WHITE VERTICAL LOADTAPE 25 MM K P 02 01 03 KB-01-01
BLACK VERTICAL LOADTAPE 25 MM K P 02 01 04 KB-04-01

WHITE HORIZONTAL LOADTAPE 18MM K P 02 02 01 KB-02-02
BLACK HORIZONTAL LOADTAPE 18MM K P 02 02 02 KB-04-02

WHITE MOUTH LOADTAPE 50MM K P 02 03 01 KB-03-01
BLACK MOUTH LOADTAPE 50MM K P 02 03 02 KB-04-03

BLACK/WHITE JACQUARD STRIP BELT K P 02 04 01 KD-06-01
8 - CROWN RING ALM K P 03 01 01 KD-01-01
XS CROWN RING ALM K P 03 01 02 KD-01-02
S CROWN RING ALM K P 03 01 03 KD-01-03
M CROWN RING ALM K P 03 01 04 KD-01-04
L CROWN RING ALM K P 03 01 05 KD-01-05

4MM ELLIPTIC KARABINER K P 03 02 01 KD-04-06
4 MM SCREWED KARABINER K P 03 02 02 KD-07-02
8 MM KARABINER WITH NUT K P 03 02 03 KD-04-07
50 MM KARABINER WITH EYE K P 03 02 04 KD-04-11



70 MM LOCK KARABINER K P 03 02 05 KD-04-08
6 mm D ALUMINIUM KARABINER K P 03 02 06 KD-04-09
8 MM ALUMINIUM KARABINER K P 03 02 07 KD-04-12

10 mm D ALUMINIUM KARABINER K P 03 02 08 KD-04-10
8X80 MM KARABINER K P 03 02 09 KD-04-13

25 KN KARABINER K P 03 02 10 KD-04-02
40 KN KARABINER K P 03 02 11 KD-04-05

PULLEY K P 03 03 01 KD-02-01
MINI PULLEY K P 03 03 02 KD-02-03

4X30 MM RING K P 03 04 01 KD-03-01
ST STL THIMBLE 6MM K P 03 05 01 SA-16-01

FUSABLE LINK - 120 DEGREE K P 04 02 01 KD-07-01
TEMPLABLE K P 04 03 01 KF-01-01

SEWING THREAD K S 01 01 04 KC-01-05
NOMEX SEWING THREAD K S 01 02 01 KC-01-04

3 MM WHITE ROPE K S 02 01 01 KC-02-05
4 MM BLACK ROPE K S 02 02 01 KC-02-09
4 MM GREEN ROPE K S 02 02 02 KC-02-10

8MM RED ROPE K S 02 03 01 KC-02-06
8MM RED&WHITE ROPE K S 02 03 02 KC-02-07

8 MM WHITE ROPE K S 02 03 03 KC-02-08
VELCRO TAPE BLACK MALE K S 03 01 01 KC-01-03
VELCRO TAPE WHITE MALE K S 03 01 02 KC-01-03

VELCRO TAPE BLACK FEMALE K S 03 01 03 KC-01-03
VELCRO TAPE WHITE FEMALE K S 03 01 04 KC-01-03

OLD PART NUMBER
STD SIDE RUNNER S A 01 06 01 SA-10-02

F1412S ELEPHANT EAR - S26N BASKET S A 01 08 01 SA-61-09
F1412C ELEPHANT EAR - S26W BASKET S A 01 08 02 SA-61-10
F1613S ELEPHANT EAR - S30N BASKET S A 01 08 03 SA-61-07
F1613C ELEPHANT EAR - S30W BASKET S A 01 08 04 SA-61-08
F2014C ELEPHANT EAR - S34 BASKET S A 01 08 05 SA-61-06
F2414C ELEPHANT EAR - S38 BASKET S A 01 08 06 SA-61-05
F2714C ELEPHANT EAR - S42 BASKET S A 01 08 07 SA-61-04

F3014C ELEPHANT EAR - S48 & S54 BASKET S A 01 08 08 SA-61-03 / SA-61-02
F3215C ELEPHANT EAR - S58 BASKET S A 01 08 09 SA-61-01

PILOT SAFETY HARNESS S A 01 18 02 SA-24-02
20X1,5 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE S P 01 01 01 SA-03-02
25X1,5 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE S P 01 01 02 SA-02-02

30X2 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE - WELDED S P 01 01 03 SA-03-11
30X2 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE - SEAMLESS S P 01 01 04 SA-03-05

35X2 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE S P 01 01 05 SA-01-01
35X35X1,5 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE S P 01 02 01 SA-03-09

FRAME LUG S P 01 03 01 SA-40-02
TOW LUG 30 S P 01 03 02 SA-40-03
TOW LUG 35 S P 01 03 03 SA-40-08

HEAT SHIELD LUG S P 01 03 04 SA-40-05
HEAT SHIELD EXTENSION LUG S P 01 03 05 SA-40-09

GIMBAL HOLDER S P 01 03 06 SA-40-06
HEAT SHIELD EXTENSION HOLDER S P 01 03 07 SA-40-10

JOINT HINGE S P 01 03 08 SA-40-04
1-1/4 ST STL TEE CONNECTOR S P 01 04 01 SA-03-08

BASKET PART NUMBER



STAINLESS STEEL ROD S P 01 05 01 SA-30-03
F2714C HEATSHIELD - S42 BASKET S P 02 02 08 SA-50-01

F3014C HEATSHIELD - S48 & S54 BASKET S P 02 02 09 SA-50-02 & SA-50-03
F1412S EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S26N BASKET S P 02 02 01 SA-60-09
F1412C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S26W BASKET S P 02 02 02 SA-60-10
F1613S EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S30N BASKET S P 02 02 03 SA-60-07
F1613C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S30W BASKET S P 02 02 04 SA-60-08
F2014C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S34 BASKET S P 02 02 05 SA-60-06
F2414C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S38 BASKET S P 02 02 06 SA-60-05
F2714C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S42 BASKET S P 02 02 07 SA-60-04

F3014C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S48 & S54 BASKET S P 02 02 08 SA-60-03 & SA-60-01
F3215C EXTENSION HEATSHIELD - S58 BASKET S P 02 02 09 SA-60-02

4-10MM RATTAN S P 03 01 01 SA-07-02
4-7 MM RATTAN S P 03 01 02 SA-07-04

7-8MM STRIPPED RATTAN S P 03 02 01 SA-07-03
8-10 MM STRIPPED RATTAN S P 03 02 02 SA-07-08

18 MM CORE RATTAN S P 03 03 01 SA-07-07
20 MM CORE RATTAN S P 03 03 02 SA-07-05
25 MM CORE RATTAN S P 03 03 03 SA-07-01
30 MM CORE RATTAN S P 03 03 04 SA-07-06

20MM PLYWOOD S P 04 01 01 SA-06-04
STANDART RAWHIDE S P 05 01 01 SA-11-01

BLACK LEATHER S P 05 02 01 SA-11-02
RED LEATHER S P 05 02 02 SA-11-03

BLUE LEATHER S P 05 02 03 SA-11-04
YELLOW LEATHER S P 05 02 04 SA-11-05

CAMEL YELLOW LEATHER S P 05 02 05 SA-11-07
METALLIC GRAY LEATHER S P 05 02 06 SA-11-06

48*19 MM IZOCAM OFTIFLEX S P 05 03 01 SA-23-01
60/10 MM IZOCAM TERMOFLEX S P 05 03 02 SA-23-02

SHEET FOAM S P 05 03 03 SA-23-03
BASKET FLOAR FOAM S P 05 03 04 SA-23-04
BLACK SPIRAL TUBE S P 05 04 01 SA-14-01

BLACK - 90 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 01 KE-01-02
RED - 90 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 02 KE-01-01
BLUE - 90 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 03 KE-01-03

YELLOW - 90 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 04 KE-01-05
WHITE - 90 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 05 KE-01-04
BLACK - 80 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 06 KE-01-06

RED - 80 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 07 KE-01-08
WHITE - 80 CM ZIPPER S P 05 05 10 KE-01-07

35 MM PA6G POLYAMIDE ROD S P 06 01 01 SA-30-03
30 MM PA6G POLYAMIDE ROD S P 06 01 02 SA-30-02

CESTAMID 10MM*40MM*2000MM S P 06 02 01 SA-30-01
5X30 D RING S P 07 01 01 SA-20-01

8X50 MM RING S P 07 01 02 SA-20-02
8,0MM THIMBLE S P 07 02 01 SA-16-02

6 MM STEEL WIRE S P 07 03 01 SA-09-01
6,0 MM COOPER RING S P 07 04 01 SA-15-03
6,5 MM COOPER RING S P 07 04 02 SA-15-04
4 MM STEEL BUCKLE S P 07 05 01 SA-24-01
8*10 MM MACARON S P 07 06 01 SA-22-01



DARMAK016 MACARON S P 07 06 02 SA-22-02
2,5 MM BLACK ROPE S S 01 01 01 SA-05-07

2,5 MM RED ROPE S S 01 01 02 SA-05-08
2,5 MM BLUE ROPE S S 01 01 03 SA-05-09

2,5 MM YELLOW ROPE S S 01 01 04 SA-05-10
2,5 MM WHITE ROPE S S 01 01 05 SA-05-11

3 MM ROCK A BEJ ROPE S S 01 02 01 SA-06-02
4MM BEIGE ROPE S S 01 03 01 SA-06-01

16MM BLACK ROPE S S 01 04 01 SA-04-01
16MM RED ROPE S S 01 04 02 SA-04-02
16MM BLUE ROPE S S 01 04 03 SA-04-03

16MM YELLOW ROPE S S 01 04 04 SA-04-04
20MM BLACK ROPE S S 01 05 01 SA-05-01

20MM RED ROPE S S 01 05 02 SA-05-02
20MM BLUE ROPE S S 01 05 03 SA-05-03

20MM YELLOW ROPE S S 01 05 04 SA-05-04
M8*70 / 603 A2 BOLT S S 02 01 01 SA-17-01
M8*80 / 603 A2 BOLT S S 02 01 02 SA-17-02
8*60 DIN 7991 BOLT S S 02 01 03 SA-17-03

8*45 HEXAGON BOLT S S 02 01 04 SA-17-09
5*50 CHIPBOARD SCREW BOLT S S 02 01 05 SA-17-05

8*65 DIN CARRIAGE BOLT S S 02 01 06 SA-17-06
M10X100 U-BOLT S S 02 01 07 SA-17-04
M10X130 U-BOLT S S 02 01 08 SA-17-09
M8 / 985 A2 NUT S S 02 02 01 SA-19-01

M10 NUT S S 02 02 02 SA-19-02
M8 KOR A2 NUT S S 02 02 03 SA-19-03
M8 KOR A2 NUT S S 02 02 04 SA-19-04

M8  / 125 A2 1.5mm WASHER S S 02 03 01 SA-18-01
M8  / 125 A2 2mm WASHER S S 02 03 02 SA-18-02
M8 DIN / 127 A2 WASHER S S 02 03 03 SA-18-03

HEAT SHIELD WASHER 1mm WASHER S S 02 03 04 SA-40-07
M10X100 U BOLD WASHER S S 02 03 05 SA-40-01
M10X130 U BOLD WASHER S S 02 03 06 SA-40-01B

4.8x8-DIN7337 S S 02 04 01 SA-01-25
OLD PART NUMBER

FALCON DOUBLE BURNER B A 01 01 01 BA-00-00D
FALCON TRIPLE BURNER B A 01 01 02 BA-00-00T

FALCON QUADRUPLE BURNER B A 01 01 03 BA-00-00Q
BURNER UNIT RIGHT B A 01 02 01 BA-01-00R
BURNER UNIT LEFT B A 01 02 02 BA-01-00L
BLOCK ASSY RIGHT B A 01 03 01 BA-01-01R
BLOCK ASSY LEFT B A 01 03 02 BA-01-01L

BLAST VALVE ASSY B A 01 04 01 BA-01-02
LIQUID VALVE ASSY B A 01 05 01 BA-01-03

PILOT VALVE ASSY RIGHT B A 01 06 01 BA-01-04R
PILOT VALVE ASSY LEFT B A 01 06 02 BA-01-04L

PIEZO IGNITOR ASSY B A 01 07 01 BA-01-05
PRESSURE GAUGE ASSY B A 01 08 01 BA-01-06

REGULATOR ASSY B A 01 09 01 BA-01-07
PILOT LIGHT ASSY B A 01 10 01 BA-01-08
LIQUID JET ASSY B A 01 11 01 BA-01-09

COIL ASSY B A 01 12 01 BA-01-10

BURNER PART NUMBER



BURNER CAN ASSY B A 01 13 01 BA-01-11
DOUBLE BURNER HANDLE ASSY B A 01 14 01 BA-01-12D
TRIPLE BURNER HANDLE ASSY B A 01 14 02 BA-01-12T
QUAD BURNER HANDLE ASSY B A 01 14 03 BA-01-12Q

DOUBLE HANGER ASSY B A 01 15 01 BA-01-13D
TRIPLE HANGER ASSY B A 01 15 02 BA-01-13T
QUAD HANGER ASSY B A 01 15 03 BA-01-13Q
GIMBAL BLOCK ASSY B A 01 16 01 BA-01-14

SLURPER KIT ASSY B A 01 17 01 BA-01-15
2,65M BURNER HOSE WITH REGO CONNECTOR B A 01 18 01 HA-265
3,00M BURNER HOSE WITH REGO CONNECTOR B A 01 18 02 HA-300
3,50M BURNER HOSE WITH REGO CONNECTOR B A 01 18 03 HA-350
4,00M BURNER HOSE WITH REGO CONNECTOR B A 01 18 04 HA-400

BOTTOM BLOCK LEFT B P 01 01 01 BB-01-01L
BOTTOM BLOCK RIGHT B P 01 01 02 BB-01-01R

TOP BLOCK RIGHT B P 01 01 03 BB-01-02R
TOP BLOCK LEFT B P 01 01 04 BB-01-02L

BLAST VALVE HANDLE B P 01 01 05 BB-01-09
LIQUID VALVE HANDLE B P 01 01 06 BB-01-10

PILOT VALVE KNOB B P 01 01 07 BB-01-12
PILOT VALVE HANDLE B P 01 01 08 BB-01-13

PILOT LIGHT TUBE B P 01 01 09 BB-01-19
PIEZO HOUSING B P 01 01 10 BB-01-27

LIQUID JET DIFFUSER B P 01 01 11 BB-01-24
BURNER HANDLE POST B P 01 01 12 BB-01-39

BURNER HANDLE B P 01 01 13 BB-01-40
TRIPLE MID HANDLE  B P 01 01 14 BB-01-41
QUAD MID  HANDLE B P 01 01 15 BB-01-42

HANDLE HOLDER EXTERIOR B P 01 01 16 BB-01-43
HANDLE HOLDER INTERIOR B P 01 01 17 BB-01-44

GIMBAL BLOCK BODY B P 01 01 18 BB-01-50
GIMBAL BLOCK TOP B P 01 01 19 BB-01-51

GIMBAL BLOCK BOTTOM B P 01 01 20 BB-01-52
VALVE STEM B P 01 02 01 BB-01-05

PILOT VALVE STEM B P 01 02 02 BB-01-07
REGULATOR PISTON B P 01 02 03 BB-01-16

PILOT LIGHT CAP B P 01 02 04 BB-01-20
PILOT LIGHT DIFFUSER B P 01 02 05 BB-01-21

PILOT LIGHT TUBE RING B P 01 02 06 BB-01-22
GAUGE RING B P 01 02 07 BB-01-30

BLOCK COIL DIFFUSER B P 01 02 08 BB-01-32
BLAST JET B P 01 02 09 BB-01-33

BLAST JET RING B P 01 02 10 BB-01-34
SPIRAL COIL B P 01 02 11 BB-01-35
COIL CLAMP B P 01 02 12 BB-01-36
BURNER CAN B P 01 02 13 BB-01-37

BURNER CAN SUPPORT B P 01 02 14 BB-01-38
 HANGER PLATE B P 01 02 15 BB-01-45
 HANGER TUBE B P 01 02 16 BB-01-46

 TQ HANGER TUBE B P 01 02 17 BB-01-47
TRIPLE HANGER MID TUBE B P 01 02 18 BB-01-48
QUAD HANGER MID TUBE B P 01 02 19 BB-01-49

SLURPER TUBE HOLDER B P 01 02 20 BB-01-54
SLURPER TUBE B P 01 02 21 BB-01-55

ADAPTOR STABLIZER B P 01 02 22 BB-01-56



GAUGE COVER B P 01 02 23 BB-01-57
TQ HANGER RING B P 01 02 24 BB-01-58

REGO STAINLESS STL BACK NUT B P 01 02 25 HB-02
PILOT VALVE STEM WASHER B P 01 02 26 BC-01-06

VALVE BODY B P 01 03 01 BB-01-03
PILOT VALVE BODY RIGHT B P 01 03 02 BB-01-04R
PILOT VALVE BODY LEFT B P 01 03 03 BB-01-04L

VALVE SEAT B P 01 03 04 BB-01-05
BLAST VALVE HANDLE SEAT B P 01 03 05 BB-01-08

 PILOT VALVE TURNING BODY LEFT B P 01 03 06 BB-01-11L
 PILOT VALVE TURNING BODY RIGHT B P 01 03 07 BB-01-11R

REGULATOR LOWER BODY B P 01 03 08 BB-01-14
REGULATOR UPPER BODY B P 01 03 09 BB-01-15

PILOT LIGHT JET B P 01 03 10 BB-01-18
LIQUID JET BODY B P 01 03 11 BB-01-23
GAUGE ADAPTOR B P 01 03 12 BB-01-29

BLOCK COIL ADAPTOR B P 01 03 13 BB-01-31
GIMBAL FRICTION  BRONZ B P 01 04 01 BB-01-53

VALVE HANDLE WASHER STD B P 01 05 01 BC-01-01
VALVE HANDLE WASHER VALVE B P 01 05 02 BC-01-01M
VALVE HANDLE WASHER PILOT B P 01 05 03 BC-01-01P

PIEZO SPRING POD B P 01 05 04 BC-01-35
VALVE  SEAT SEAL B P 01 06 01 BC-01-02

REGULATOR PISTON SEAL B P 01 06 02 BC-01-05
VALVE SPRING B P 01 07 01 BC-01-03

REGULATOR SPRING B P 01 07 02 BC-01-04
REGULATOR FILTER SPRING B P 01 07 03 BC-01-33

PIEZO SPRING B P 01 07 04 BC-01-34
2,65M EN853 1SN 3/8 HOSE B P 01 08 01 HB-265
3,00M EN853 1SN 3/8 HOSE B P 01 08 02 HB-300
3,50M EN853 1SN 3/8 HOSE B P 01 08 03 HB-350
4,00M EN853 1SN 3/8 HOSE B P 01 08 04 HB-400
2,65M EN853 1SN 1/2 HOSE B P 01 08 05 HC-265
3,00M EN853 1SN 1/2 HOSE B P 01 08 06 HC-300
3,50M EN853 1SN 1/2 HOSE B P 01 08 07 HC-350
4,00M EN853 1SN 1/2 HOSE B P 01 08 08 HC-400
FEMALE REGO CONNECTOR B P 02 01 01 HB-01
FEMALE TEMA CONNECTOR B P 02 01 02 HC-01

PRESSURE GAUGE B P 02 02 01 BB-01-28
REGULATOR FILTER B P 02 03 01 BB-01-17

PIEZO IGNITOR B P 02 04 01 BB-01-25
PIEZO CERAMIC B P 02 04 02 BB-01-26

M3x5 FLAT HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 01 BC-01-16
M3X6 BUTTON HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 02 BC-01-17

M4X12 SETSCREW B S 01 01 03 BC-01-18
M4x10 BUTTON HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 04 BC-01-19
M5x12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 05 BC-01-20
M5X20 SOCKET HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 06 BC-01-21
M5x35 SOCKET HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 07 BC-01-22
M6x25 SOCKET HEAD SCREW B S 01 01 08 BC-01-23

M6x6 SETSCREW B S 01 01 09 BC-01-24
M5 DOMED CAP NUT B S 01 02 01 BC-01-27

M5 SPRING LOCK WASHER B S 01 03 01 BC-01-29
M6 SPRING LOCK WASHER B S 01 03 02 BC-01-25



M6 SERRATED LOCK WASHER B S 01 03 03 BC-01-30
4.8x20 STAINLESS STEEL RIVET B S 01 04 01 BC-01-28

SPRING BALL PLUNGER B S 01 05 01 BC-01-07
4x14 PIN B S 01 05 02 BC-01-26

1/2 BONDED WASHER B S 02 01 01 BC-01-08
3/8 BONDED WASHER B S 02 01 02 BC-01-09

O-RING 4X2 B S 02 02 01 BC-01-10
O-RING 4,5X2 B S 02 02 02 BC-01-31
O-RING 5X2 B S 02 02 03 BC-01-11
O-RING 8X2 B S 02 02 04 BC-01-12

O-RING 12X2 B S 02 02 05 BC-01-13
O-RING 15X2 B S 02 02 06 BC-01-32
O-RING 18X2 B S 02 02 07 BC-01-14
O-RING 26X2 B S 02 02 08 BC-01-15


	PART NUMBER CROSS REF

